## QUORUM NOTICE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF ARIZONA

Notice is hereby given to the members of the Industrial Commission of Arizona and to the general public that individual Commissioners of the Industrial Commission of Arizona may be in attendance at the Industrial Commission Tucson Office, 2675 East Broadway Blvd., Tucson, Arizona 85716 on October 24, 2019, between 11:00 a.m. and 1:30 p.m. prior to the 1:30 p.m. scheduled Commission Meeting. The Commission is scheduled to meet October 24, 2019 beginning at 1:30 p.m. for a regular meeting and a formal Notice and Agenda for that meeting is posted separately.

Although a quorum of the Commissioners of the Industrial Commission of Arizona may be present, no quorum of the Commissioners will discuss Industrial Commission business and no official Industrial Commission action will be taken.

The Quorum Notice is posted in the first floor lobby of the Phoenix Office of the Industrial Commission, 800 West Washington Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85007. A courtesy copy of the Notice of Meeting and Agenda is posted in the first floor lobby of the Tucson Office of the Industrial Commission, 2675 East Broadway Boulevard, Tucson, Arizona 85716.

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation by contacting Commission Secretary Kara Dimas in the Office of the Commission Director at (602) 542-4411. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Posted this 22nd day of October, 2019.

INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF ARIZONA Kara Dimas, Commission Secretary